

**FOUR RIVERS SANITATION AUTHORITY
ADDENDUM NO. 1
ITB #23-203
MANHOLE FRAMES & LIDS**

December 21, 2022

AD1-1 Notice

This Addendum No. 1, dated December 21, 2022, to the Invitation to Bid, Manhole Frames & Lids, supersedes all contrary and conflicting information in the above-mentioned instructions, specifications, and contract documents which are hereby supplemented or revised in certain particulars as follows:

AD1-2 General Information

The Authority submits Addendum No. 1 to answer questions.

AD1-3 Questions & Answers

Question 1: Is it only a one-time supply to deliver all quantities F.O.B. destination?

Answer 1: The quantities in the bid are an estimate only. We would call the vendor as needed and request various quantities to deliver, with multiple deliveries throughout the year.

Question 2: Is the vendor required to install?

Answer 2: No.

Question 3: If only supplying, do we have to submit a bid bond along with the document?

Answer 3: Yes.

Bidder shall initial this Addendum No. 1 and include it with their bid.

_____ Proposer's Initials